you trusted advisor consultants rengineers architects planners		d advisor	PROJECT: NORTHLAND AND WEST SHARON RESURFACING PROJECT #: 200415 BID OPENING: THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 2020 AT 2:00 PM BID TABULATION					QUEEN CITY BLACKTOPPING		BARETT PAVING MATERIALS		J. K. MEURER		JOHN R. JURGENSEN CO.		RACK & BALLAUER	
Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qtys.	UnitS of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	
		BASE BID														ļ	
		W. SHARON ROAD (808 W. SHARON - 673 W. SHARON)															
		,															
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (FULL WIDTH, 2")	6317	SY	\$2.20	\$13,897.40	\$2.25	\$14,213.25	\$2.50	\$15,792.50	\$2.40	\$15,160.80	\$2.50	\$15,792.50	\$2.40	\$15,160.80	
2	SPL	TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK	695	GAL	\$6.50	\$4,517.50	\$4.68	\$3,252.60	\$0.01	\$6.95	\$6.00	\$4,170.00	\$4.00	\$2,780.00	\$1.00	\$695.00	
3	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (2")	369	CY	\$180.00	\$66,420.00	\$149.50	\$55,165.50	\$149.00	\$54,981.00	\$166.50	\$61,438.50	\$150.00	\$55,350.00	\$165.00	\$60,885.00	
3	440		309	CI	\$160.00					φ34,961.00					\$105.00	\$00,865.00	
4	642	CENTER LINE, 4", TYPE 1 PAINT	0.38	MI	\$6,800.00	\$2,584.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,033.60	\$2,590.00	\$984.20	\$1,600.00	\$608.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,026.00	\$2,590.00	\$984.20	
5	642	EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE, TYPE 1 PAINT	0.73	MI	\$3,400.00	\$2,482.00	\$1,486.00	\$1,084.78	\$1,415.00	\$1,032.95	\$1,600.00	\$1,168.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,032.95	
		ADA CUIDO DAMO AC DED DI ANI INCLUDINO DEMOVAL CE UNO ACCIFIED														ļ	
6	608	ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL. (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED DOMES)	160	SF	\$14.00	\$2,240.00	\$43.50	\$6,960.00	\$34.00	\$5,440.00	\$17.00	\$2,720.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	
7	608	ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	32	SF	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$19.00	\$608.00	\$53.50	\$1,712.00	\$37.50	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	
8	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, SPOT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT*	74	LF	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$67.00	\$4,958.00	\$81.00	\$5,994.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$125.00	\$9,250.00	\$92.00	\$6,808.00	
q	0.40	CDOCCWALK LINE 40% TYPE 4 DAINT	240	IF	\$5.00	£4.000.00	\$2.90	\$000.00	₾0.7 5	#cco.oo	£4.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	#700.00	00.7 €	\$000.00	
9	642	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1 PAINT	240	LF	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.90	\$696.00	\$2.75	\$660.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$2.75	\$660.00	
10	642	TRANSVERSE LINES, 24", YELLOW, TYPE 1 PAINT	48	LF	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$3.15	\$151.20	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$3.00	\$144.00	
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
																ļ	
		SUBTOTAL - BASE BID - W. SHARON (808 W. SHARON - 673 W. SHARON)			Π	\$108,240.90		\$91,252.93		\$93,797.60		\$96,401.30		\$99,717.50		\$107,489.95	
		ALTERNATE 1														 	
		W. SHARON ROAD															
		(EMBASSY - 808 W. SHARON)														 	
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (FULL WIDTH, 2")	3671	SY	\$2.20	\$8,076.20	\$2.25	\$8,259.75	\$1.20	\$4,405.20	\$2.40	\$8,810.40	\$2.50	\$9,177.50	\$2.40	\$8,810.40	
2	SPL	TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK	404	GAL	\$6.50	\$2,626.00	\$4.68	\$1.890.72	\$0.01	\$4.04	\$6.00	\$2,424.00	\$4.00	\$1.616.00	\$1.00	\$404.00	
	SPL	TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK	404	GAL	\$6.50	\$2,020.00	\$4.00	\$1,090.72	\$0.01	\$4.04	\$6.00	\$2,424.00	\$4.00	\$1,010.00	\$1.00	\$404.00	
3	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (2")	215	CY	\$180.00	\$38,700.00	\$149.50	\$32,142.50	\$146.00	\$31,390.00	\$166.50	\$35,797.50	\$150.00	\$32,250.00	\$165.00	\$35,475.00	
4	642	EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE, TYPE 1 PAINT	0.32	MI	\$3,400.00	\$1,088.00	\$2,580.00	\$825.60	\$2,457.00	\$786.24	\$1,600.00	\$512.00	\$2,700.00	\$864.00	\$2,457.00	\$786.24	
															**		
5	642	CENTER LINE, 4", TYPE 1 PAINT	0.22	MI	\$6,800.00	\$1,496.00	\$2,580.00	\$567.60	\$2,457.00	\$540.54	\$1,600.00	\$352.00	\$2,700.00	\$594.00	\$2,457.00	\$540.54	
6	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1 PAINT	310	LF	\$1.50	\$465.00	\$0.90	\$279.00	\$0.75	\$232.50	\$0.60	\$186.00	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$0.75	\$232.50	
7	642	STOP LINE, 24", TYPE 1 PAINT	22	LF	\$7.00	\$154.00	\$5.25	\$115.50	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	
		, ,															
8	642	LANE ARROWS, TYPE 1 PAINT	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	
9	642	TRANSVERSE LINES, 24", YELLOW, TYPE 1 PAINT	248	LF	\$5.00	\$1,240.00	\$2.90	\$719.20	\$2.75	\$682.00	\$2.00	\$496.00	\$3.00	\$744.00	\$2.75	\$682.00	
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00	\$3.130.00	\$3.130.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4.100.00	
10	014	INDIALIZATION TOULEN	- '-	LO	ψ10,000.00	ψ10,000.00	ψ3,130.00	φο, 1ου.υυ	ψ2,330.00	ΨΖ,330.00	ψ1,500.00	Ψ1,900.00	ψ5,000.00	ψ5,000.00	ψ4,100.00	φ4,100.00	
		SUBTOTAL - ALTERNATE 1 - W. SHARON (EMBASSY - 808 W.			<u> </u>								<u> </u>				

* Denotes Contingency Item Page 1

(your trusted advisor consultants architects and the project: NORTHLAND AND WEST SHARON RESURFACING PROJECT #: 200415 BID OPENING: THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 2020 AT 2:00 PM BID TABULATION					ENGINEER'S OPINION OF		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOPPING		BARETT PAVING MATERIALS		J. K. MEURER		JOHN R. JURGENSEN CO.		RACK & BALLAUER	
Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qtys.	UnitS of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	
		ALTERNATE 2															
		NORTHLAND BLVD. (W. SHARON - 830 NORTHLAND)															
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (FULL WIDTH, 1 1/2")	3923	SY	\$2.20	\$8,630.60	\$2.35	\$9,219.05	\$3.60	\$14,122.80	\$1.80	\$7,061.40	\$2.50	\$9,807.50	\$2.40	\$9,415.20	
2	SPL	TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK	432	GAL	\$6.50	\$2,808.00	\$4.68	\$2,021.76	\$0.01	\$4.32	\$6.00	\$2,592.00	\$4.00	\$1,728.00	\$1.00	\$432.00	
3	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (1-1/2")	172	CY	\$180.00	\$30,960.00	\$180.00	\$30,960.00	\$179.00	\$30,788.00	\$166.50	\$28,638.00	\$150.00	\$25,800.00	\$165.00	\$28,380.00	
4	642	EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE, TYPE 1 PAINT	0.16	MI	\$3,400.00	\$544.00	\$1,730.00	\$276.80	\$1,647.00	\$263.52	\$1,600.00	\$256.00	\$2,700.00	\$432.00	\$1,647.00	\$263.52	
5	642	EDGE LINE, 4", YELLOW, TYPE 1 PAINT	0.35	MI	\$3,400.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,730.00	\$605.50	\$1,647.00	\$576.45	\$1,600.00	\$560.00	\$2,700.00	\$945.00	\$1,647.00	\$576.45	
6	642	STOP LINE, 24", TYPE 1 PAINT	24	LF	\$7.00	\$168.00	\$5.25	\$126.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$48.00	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	
7	642	LANE ARROW SINGLE , TYPE 1 PAINT	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$63.00	\$63.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	
8	642	LANE WORD "ONLY", 96", TYPE 1 PAINT	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$73.50	\$73.50	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	
9	642	TRANSVESE LINES, 24", YELLOW, TYPE 1 PAINT	1042	LF	\$5.00	\$5,210.00	\$2.90	\$3,021.80	\$2.75	\$2,865.50	\$2.00	\$2,084.00	\$3.00	\$3,126.00	\$2.75	\$2,865.50	
10	642	CHEVRONS, 24", TYPE 1 PAINT	130	LF	\$5.00	\$5,210.00	\$2.90	\$377.00	\$2.75	\$357.50	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$2.75	\$357.50	
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	
		SUBTOTAL - ALTERNATE 2 - NORTHLAND		\$64,945.60		\$49,874.41		\$51,778.09		\$43,679.40		\$47,537.50		\$45,940.17			
																 	
		TOTAL - BASE BID - W. SHARON (808 W. SHARON - 673 W. SH		\$108,240.90		\$91,252.93		\$93,797.60		\$96,401.30		\$99,717.50		\$107,489.95			
		TOTAL - ALTERNATE 1 - W. SHARON (EMBASSY - 808 W. SHA		\$64,845.20		\$48,559.87		\$41,100.52		\$50,999.90		\$51,387.50		\$51,740.68			
		TOTAL - ALTERNATE 2 - NORTHLAND		\$64,945.60		\$49,874.41		\$51,778.09		\$43,679.40		\$47,537.50		\$45,940.17			
		TOTAL BID PROPOSAL		\$238.031.70		\$189.687.21		\$186.676.21		\$191.080.60		\$198.642.50		\$205,170.80			

* Denotes Contingency Item Page 2